

1.1 Senator moves to amend the delete-everything amendment (SCS3045A-1)
1.2 to S.F. No. 3045 as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 29, delete "50,385,000" and insert "50,135,000" and delete "50,682,000"
1.4 and insert "50,432,000"

1.5 Page 2, line 32, delete "46,969,000" and insert "46,719,000" and delete "47,266,000"
1.6 and insert "47,016,000"

1.7 Page 3, line 4, delete "\$46,907,000" and insert "\$46,657,000"

1.8 Page 3, line 32, delete "37,329,000" and insert "37,579,000" and delete "38,031,000"
1.9 and insert "38,281,000"

1.10 Page 4, line 26, delete "16,343,000" and insert "16,593,000" and delete "17,198,000"
1.11 and insert "17,448,000"

1.12 Page 5, after line 7, insert:

1.13 "(c) \$250,000 each year is for block grants to
1.14 public television under Minnesota Statutes,
1.15 section 129D.13. Of this amount, up to three
1.16 percent is for the commissioner of
1.17 administration to administer the grants."

1.18 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

1.19 Page 5, line 21, after the period, insert "The Association of Minnesota Public Educational
1.20 Radio Stations may use up to four percent of this appropriation for costs that are directly
1.21 related to and necessary for the administration of these grants."

1.22 Page 5, line 25, delete everything after "rental" and insert ", purchase, upgrades of
1.23 equipment and software, including computer software, applications, firmware, and"

1.24 Page 7, line 9, delete "\$1,750,000" and insert "\$1,250,000"

1.25 Page 7, line 15, delete "\$1,000,000" and insert "\$1,500,000"

1.26 Page 12, lines 18 and 26, before "to" insert "from the general fund"

1.27 Correct the subdivision and section totals and the appropriations by fund